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Kentucky Grazlng
Conferences

Turning Grass into Ca$H:

Opportunities in Grassland Agriculture

Two Locations:

‘N _T

OCtober 30,2018
Chrlstlcm County Ext. Oﬁ ice
2850 Pembroke Rd. -~
Hopkmsvzlle KY 42240

November 1, 201 8
Clark County Ext. Office
1400 Fortune Drive
Winchester, KY 40391

Early Registration
Online: Forages.ca.uky.edu

$50 Registration + 2018 KFGC Membership

$35 Event Registration only
Add $10 after October 25th

Highlights
Company Exhibits

Silent Auction
Forage Spokesperson Contest

Sponsorship
Exhibit space is available for $150
Contact us for more details:
ukforageextension@uky.edu

% University of

Kentucky
College of Agriculture,
Food and Environment




7:45 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
9:30 am

10:00 am
10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 pm
12:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:30 pm

Combined Program—Both Locations
Turning Grass into Ca$h:

Opportunities in Grassland Agriculture
All times local—CCA and UK Agent Inservice Credit Available

Registration, exhibits, silent auction and refreshment
Welcome and Introductions — Chris Teutsch
Measuring profitability—Kenny Burdine, University of Kentucky

Considerations for making a profit with stockers—Jeff Lehmkubhler,
University of Kentucky

Break, visit sponsors and silent auction

Grazing dairies: Challenges and opportunities—Howard Straub, III, Dairy
Manager, KBS at Michigan State University

Turning grass into CA$SH with small ruminants—Ken Andries, Kentucky
State University

KFGC Business Meeting
Lunch

Forage Spokesperson Video/Contest—Video, Hopkinsville; Contest
(Winchester) Anne Bays, Whitley Co., Jerry Samples, Franklin Co., Billy Glenn
Turpin, Madison Co.

Grass finished beef: melding production and marketing—M ichael Palmer,
Palmer Farms Beef, Murray, KY (Hopkinsville location) and Todd Clark, Clark
Family Farms, Lexington, KY (Winchester location)

Keys to optimizing profitability in cow-calf production—William and Becky
Slaton, Rooster’s Beef Farm, Hopkinsville, KY.

Managing risk in grazing operations—Chris Teutsch and Kenny Burdine

Turn in surveys and adjourn
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2018 Kentucky Grazing
Conferences Registration

. October 30 November 1
Location:

(Circle One) Hopkinsville Winchester

Name:

Address:

Email:

Registration: Registration + 2018 KFGC

Add $10 if after Membership
OCtOber 25th $50.00 $35.00

Registration Only

Please make checks payable to:
Kentucky Forage and Grassland Council
C/O: Kentucky Grazing Conference
N-222C Ag. Science Center North
Lexington, KY 40546




