

## Turning Grass into Ca\$H: Opportunities in Grassland Agriculture



#### **Early Registration**

Online: Forages.ca.uky.edu \$50 Registration + 2018 KFGC Membership \$35 Event Registration only Add \$10 after October 25th

#### **Highlights**

Company Exhibits
Silent Auction
Forage Spokesperson Contest

#### **Sponsorship**

Exhibit space is available for \$150 Contact us for more details: ukforageextension@uky.edu







#### Combined Program—Both Locations

### Turning Grass into Ca\$h: Opportunities in Grassland Agriculture

All times local—CCA and UK Agent Inservice Credit Available

7:45 am	Registration, exhibits, silent auction and refreshment
8:45 am	Welcome and Introductions – Chris Teutsch
9:00 am	Measuring profitability—Kenny Burdine, University of Kentucky
9:30 am	Considerations for making a profit with stockers—Jeff Lehmkuhler, University of Kentucky
10:00 am	Break, visit sponsors and silent auction
10:30 am	<b>Grazing dairies: Challenges and opportunities</b> —Howard Straub, III, Dairy Manager, KBS at Michigan State University
11:00 am	Turning grass into CA\$H with small ruminants—Ken Andries, Kentucky State University
11:30 pm	KFGC Business Meeting
12:00 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm	<b>Forage Spokesperson Video/Contest</b> —Video, Hopkinsville; Contest (Winchester) Anne Bays, Whitley Co., Jerry Samples, Franklin Co., Billy Glenn Turpin, Madison Co.
2:00 pm	<b>Grass finished beef: melding production and marketing</b> —Michael Palmer, Palmer Farms Beef, Murray, KY (Hopkinsville location) and Todd Clark, Clark Family Farms, Lexington, KY (Winchester location)
2:30 pm	<b>Keys to optimizing profitability in cow-calf production</b> —William and Becky Slaton, Rooster's Beef Farm, Hopkinsville, KY.
3:00 pm	Managing risk in grazing operations—Chris Teutsch and Kenny Burdine
3:30 pm	Turn in surveys and adjourn



# **2018 Kentucky Grazing Conferences Registration**

**Location:** 

October 30

November 1

(Circle One)

Hopkinsville

Winchester

Name:

**Address:** 

**Email:** 

Registration: Add \$10 if after October 25th Registration + 2018 KFGC Membership

\$50.00

Registration Only

\$35.00

Please make checks payable to:

**Kentucky Forage and Grassland Council** 

C/O: Kentucky Grazing Conference N-222C Ag. Science Center North Lexington, KY 40546